REG-2D
Speed Valve
for differential cylinder
  Änderungen vorbehalten Versionsstand: REG-2D_00_04E.docx 1/8
w
e
 e
ng

β10≥75
3 Ordering Information
3.1 Type Code
REG  2D          270
00  01  02  03  04  05  06  07
00 Product group Regenerative valves REG
01 Variant Standard construction form for differential cylinder, generation 2 2D
02 Construction size flange connection
250 l/min bore hole diameter 21,0 mm 996
400 l/min bore hole diameter 27,0 mm 997
800 l/min (links)   bore hole diameter 35,0 mm 998
800 l/min (rechts) bore hole diameter 35,0 mm 993
1000 l/min bore hole diameter 40,0 mm 999
03 Input flow rate
Port 996: 250 l/min 250
Port 997: 400 l/min 400
Port 993 & 998: 800 l/min 800
Port 999: 1000 l/min 999
04 Max.permissible pressure 420 bar 420
05 Activation Automatic changeover at adjustable changeover pressure 000000
06 Changeover pressure Changeover from regen mode to power mode, standard setting 270bar, XXX
XXX – fest vorgegebene Merkmale      XXX – vom Kunden wählbare Merkmale         verfügbar        nicht verfügbar
Verschiedene Konfigurationen sind aus technischen Gründen leider nicht realisierbar. Bitte lassen Sie sich bei Fragen hierzu von uns beraten.
3.2 Currently available Versions
The versions listed below are available standard-versions. Further versions in the range of the above mentioned features are available on
request.
Designation Type code Part No.
REG-2D   250LPM 420BAR 270BAR FLANGE REG -2D -996 -250 -420 -000000 -270 -FL 136.914.307.9
REG-2D   400LPM 420BAR 270BAR FLANGE REG -2D -997 -400 -420 -000000 -270 -FL 137.914.324.9
REG-2D   800LPM 420BAR 270BAR FLANGE REG -2D -998 -800 -420 -000000 -270 -FL 138.914.315.9
REG-2D 1000LPM 420BAR 270BAR FLANGE REG -2D -999 -999 -420 -000000 -270 -FL 139.914.305.9
REG-2D
Speed Valve
for differential cylinder
  Änderungen vorbehalten Versionsstand: REG-2D_00_04E.docx 4/8
w
e
 e
ng
in
e
e
r
yo
ur
 p
ro
g
re
ss
4 Description of Features according to Type Code
4.1 Feature 1: Design
The valve is suited to operate differential cylinders in regen mode (cylinder bottom side and cylinder rod side are connected) or in power
mode (cylinder botton side and cylinder rod side are not connected). A separate tank or leakage-oil connection is not necessary. The valve is
designed for back pressures of up to 80 bar.
4.2 Feature 1: Connection Ports
View on the speed valve
4.3 Feature 1: Input flow rate
The maximum input flow rate for the different construction sizes is:
4.4 Feature 1: Maximum Pressure
The maximum permissible pressure at the inputs and the outputs of the regenerative valve is 420 bar
4.5 Feature 1: Activation
The switching of the regenerative valve from regen mode to power mode takes place automatically when a certain, adjustable pressure is
exceeded in the bottom side of the connected cylinder. See Characteristic 6: Changeover pressure
4.6 Feature 1: Changeover pressure
If the pressure in the bottom side of the cylinder (port BS) exceeds the adjustable changeover pressure the valve switches from regen to
power mode. If switches back if the pressure falls by approx. 10% of the switching level.
Connections 1  Construction size
996 (250 l/min)
1 Construction size
997 (400 l/min)
2  Construction size 993
3  Construction size 998 (800 l/min)
3  Construction size
999 (1000 l/min)
AS, AZ, BS D 21,0 D 27,0 D 35,0 D 40,0
MX, MY,
MAS, MBS,
MAZ
Minimess M8x1 7/16 – 20 UNF
Measure-
ment
A 56 66 40 58
B 30 39 60 57
C 30 39 60 57
D 55 56 40 58
E 37 43 70 70
F 53 57 70 70
Construction size Max. input flow rate [l/min]
996 250
997 400
993, 998 800
999 1000
REG-2D
Speed Valve

The versions listed below are available standard-versions. Further versions in the range of the above mentioned features are available on
request.
Designation Type code Part No.
REG-2D 250LPM 420BAR 270BAR ADAPTER PLATE REG -2D -996 -250 -420 -000000 -270 -AP 136.914.309.9
REG-2D 400LPM 420BAR 270BAR ADAPTER PLATE REG -2D -05E -400 -420 -000000 -270 -AP 137.914.325.9
measure-
ment
Construction size
996 (250 l/m)
Contruction size
997 (400 l/m)
AS, AZ,
BS, BZ
SAE 1“ SAE 1“
A 55 40
B 48 57
C 52 52
D 83 88
E 91 95
F 40 40
G D 25 D 25